



# Hernando County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11891

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/16/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 5/9/2023 Final action: 5/9/2023

Enactment date: 5/9/2023 Enactment #: RES-2023-093

Title: Resolution Proclaiming Hernando County to be Recognized as a "BLUE" County in Support of All Law

Enforcement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Back the Blue, 2. Approved Resolution No. 2023-93

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/9/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	adopted	Pass

#### TITLE

Resolution Proclaiming Hernando County to be Recognized as a "BLUE" County in Support of All Law Enforcement

#### **BRIEF OVERVIEW**

Attached is a resolution proclaiming Hernando County to be recognized as a "BLUE" County in support of all Law Enforcement. The Board of County Commissioners reiterate and declare their continuing support of the "BLUE" and encourage Hernando County residents to do so by voluntarily adding "BLUE" to their home in the form of ribbons and blue lights to "BACK THE BLUE" for all Hernando County Law Enforcement.

### FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

#### **LEGAL NOTE**

The Board has the authority to take action on this matter pursuant to Chapter 125, Florida Statutes.

#### RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Board adopt the attached resolution proclaiming Hernando County to be recognized as a "BLUE" County in support of all Law Enforcement.